

Marek Maria Pieńkowski Foundation Pieńków Residency Lipinki 15, 22-114 Żmudź, Poland phone: +48 517 284 534 e-mail: pienkowart@gmail.com www.pienkow.com



Marek Maria Pieńkowski Foundation

# PIENKOW ARTIST-IN-RESIDENCY 2013

## **General information**

The Pienkow Artist Residency is funded in full by the Marek Maria Pienkowski Foundation.

The Pienkow Artist in Residency program is the continuation of a visual arts residency program that lasted from 2001–2011. We host young artists from around the world for two weeks near Chelm, Poland, and provide them with an opportunity to paint, exchange ideas and engage with each other. The residency concludes in a competition of the works created during the two week stay.

The 2018 edition of the residency will be held **from June 23rd to July 7th, 2018**. Applications will be accepted until **April 2nd, 2018** and may be submitted through our application form: **http://pienkow.com/pienkow-artist-in-residency/** 

# Disciplines and media

Visual Art

# **Residency conditions**

#### **Duration of residencies**

• 2 weeks

#### Number of artists resident at one time

between 5 and 10

#### Expenses paid by artist

• Travel (Travel stipend mybe available if arranged in advance).

## Expenses paid by the organisation

Accommodation and Food

## Application who/how

- The residency is open to all visual artists under the age of 35
- Digital Application

## Selection procedure

By Committee

## Presentation of artists' work

Exhibition at end of Residency

# **Description of residency**

## Setting

Rural

#### Resources

- Internet Connection
- Kitchen
- Recreational facilities pool, jacuzzi, etc.

## Type and size of studios

Shared Studio

#### Accomodation

Shared Room

# Working language(s)

English

#### How to reach

## By train

Trains arrive daily to Chelm from other Polish cities. Pick-up and transportation is also available from Warsaw and Lublin.

## By plane

Warsaw and Lublin both have airports that service major international cities. Pick-up for residents will be available from both cities.

#### By car

The Pienkow Artist Residency is hosted at the same facility as Galeria Pienkow in Lipinki, Poland. Directions are best found through Google Maps.

#### **Nearest airport**

Lublin Airport

#### Contact

# Marek Maria Pieńkowski Foundation Pieńków Residency

Lipinki 15, 22-114 Żmudź, Poland phone: +48 517 284 534

e-mail: pienkowart@gmail.com

www.pienkow.com

